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incorporation of corporations organized under sections 1786e-1 
to 1786e-17, inclusive, there shall be paid the secretary of state 
ten dollars, and for the filing of an amendment to such articles, 
five dollars; provided, that when the capital stock of such cor-
poration shall be less than five hundred dollars such fee for 
filing either the articles of incorporation or amcnclnients thereto 
shall be one dollar. For recording copy of such articles the regis-
ter of deeds shall receive a fee of twenty-five cents to be paid 
by the person presenting such papers for record. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 14, 1913. 

No. 1023, A.] 	 [Published May 16, 1913. 

CHAPTER 261, 
AN ACT to create subsection 3a of section 28 of chapter 549, 

of the laws of 1909, relating to change of venue of actions 
commenced in the civil court of Milwaukee county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to section 28 of chapter 549 of the 
laws of 1909 a new subsection to read: (Section 28, chapter 
549, laws of 1909.) 3a. On any appeal from said civil court to 
the circuit court of Milwaukee county, the defendant or defend-
ants, if they be all nonresidents of the county of Milwaukee and 
reside in some other county of the state of Wisconsin, may 
upon motion at the first term at which such appeal action shall 
be for trial, apply for and have a change of the place of trial to 
the county of the said defendant's residence, upon application in 
like manner and for like causes as cases originally brought in the 
circuit court and as provided in like cases in appeals from justice 
court by section 2624 of the statutes; and upon such change of 
venue the circuit court of the county where the defendant resides 
shall have jurisdiction of such action the same as on appeal from 
justice court, and there shall be a trial de novo in the same cases 
and under the same provisions of law as in cases of appeals from 
justice courts. 

SEc-rioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 14, 1913. 


